Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency):
County Clerk	
County of:	(Address)
Project Title:	
Project Location - Specific:	
B : 11 : 0'	
Project Location - City: Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefi	Project Location - County:
Doddiption of Mataro, Farpood and Borion	olarios or riojost.
	:
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out F	Project:
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1520 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b) Categorical Exemption. State types	0(b)(3); 15269(a));
	number:
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Lead Agency Contact Person:	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemp 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been file	ition finding. ed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No
Signature: Gail St John	Date: Title:
Signed by Lead Agency S	igned by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public F Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Po	



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM (rev. 04/2021)

Project information		
Project Name (if applicable): Gle	5 Orland Clean California Be	eautification and Safety
DIST-CO-RTE: 03-GLE-5	PM/PM: R25.25-R2	5.79
EA: 03-2J820 Federal-Aid F	Project Number: 032200010	3
Project Description		
The California Department of Tran improvements at the Interstate 5 (I of Orland between post miles (PM) would be made in response to the 2021 authorized under Assembly E	l-5) and State Route (SR) 32) R25.25 and R25.79. The pr Clean California State Beaut	interchange in the City oposed improvements ification Program of
Caltrans CEQA Determination (C	Check one)	
□ Not Applicable – Caltrans is no□ Not Applicable – Caltrans has		CEQA
Based on an examination of this property in the property in t	30[b]; 14 CCR 15260 et seq.) I. (PRC 21084; 14 CCR 1530 yould bar the use of a categor 2). See the <u>SER Chapter 34</u> se Exemption. This project on with certainty that there is	00 et seq.) rical exemption (PRC for exceptions. does not fall within an no possibility that the
Senior Environmental Planner o		ief
Gail St. John	<i>Gail St John</i> Signature	12/7/2021
Print Name	Signature	Date
Project Manager		
Johny Tan	AL	12/07/2021
Print Name	Signature	Date



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

<u>Caltrans NEPA Determination</u> (Check one)

⋈ Not Applicable

Caltrans has determined that this project has no significant impacts on the environment as defined by NEPA, and that there are no unusual circumstances as described in 23 CFR 771.117(b). See SER Chapter 30 for unusual circumstances. As such, the project is categorically excluded from the requirements to prepare an EA or EIS under NEPA and is included under the following:

the responsibility to make Memorandum of Underst Caltrans. Caltrans has de □ 23 CFR 771.117(□ 23 CFR 771.117(has been assigned, and hereby certe this determination pursuant to 23 Usanding dated April 18, 2019, execute etermined that the project is a Categorian activity (c)(Enter activity number): activity (d)(Enter activity number): activity number listed in Appendix Activity number listed in Activi	ISC 326 and the ed between FHWA and orical Exclusion under: er) per)
	s n an examination of this proposal an	d
The environmental revieum Federal environmental la Caltrans pursuant to 23 UD December 23, 2016 and	that the project is a Categorical Exc v, consultation, and any other action ws for this project are being, or have JSC 327 and the Memorandum of U executed by FHWA and Caltrans.	s required by applicable been, carried out by nderstanding dated
N/A		
Print Name		Date
Project Manager/ DLA E	Engineer	
N/A		
Print Name	Signature	Date

Date of Categorical Exclusion Checklist completion (if applicable): N/A Date of Environmental Commitment Record or equivalent: N/A – See attached

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet if needed (i.e., not necessary if included on an attached ECR). Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., additional studies and design conditions).

EA: 03-2J820/EFIS: 0322000103



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

Continuation sheet:

The Interstate 5 (I-5)/State Route 32 (SR 32) interchange is the gateway to the City of Orland. The slopes beneath the SR 32 overcrossing are currently unpaved and unsightly. The plant growth in the gore areas and ramp loops is patchy with numerous barren spots. Unpaved areas at the beginning and ends of the on- and off-ramps need continuous maintenance to control weeds and other volunteer vegetation. Currently, the interchange does not include any features that provide a cultural connection to the City of Orland.

The purpose of the proposed project is to improve the appearance of this interchange and introduce aesthetic treatments that will enhance community identity as the queen bee capital of North America. The proposed project will also address ongoing safety issues for Caltrans maintenance forces performing weed control in unpaved areas.

The proposed Clean CA 2021 project includes the following improvements at that I-5/SR 32 interchange:

- Place inert material, such as rock, gravel, recycled glass, at areas where there is no vegetation
- Place sculpture artwork in the northbound and southbound I-5 off ramp area
- Pave slopes beneath the I-5/SR 32 separator with stamped and colored concrete
- Extend paving at gore areas with stamped and colored concrete

All work would occur within existing Caltrans right-of-way.

Environmental Commitments:

Cultural Resources: None - Screened Undertaking memo (C. Buitenhuys 11/15/21)

Biology: None - Qualifies for Programmatic No Effect (K. Russo 11/4/21)

<u>Hazardous Materials</u>: ISA – Potential for aerially deposited lead (R. Chadha 11/22/21). The proposed project is not within or impacting any site on the Cortese List.

Include the following SSPs and costs in the construction contract and BEES:

- SSP 7-1.02K(6)(j)(iii) unregulated earth material containing lead
- \$2,000 for Lead Compliance Plan (Item 070030)

EA: 03-2J820/EFIS: 0322000103 Page **3** of **3**

2J820 Clean CA #6 Gle 5 CE

Final Audit Report 2021-12-07

Created: 2021-12-07

By: Gail St John (s113485@dot.ca.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAnJoknAxxe2nA4jv7R4ujB2g42s-hbcui

"2J820 Clean CA #6 Gle 5 CE" History

Document created by Gail St John (s113485@dot.ca.gov) 2021-12-07 - 11:37:57 PM GMT

Document emailed to Johny Tan (johny.tan@dot.ca.gov) for signature 2021-12-07 - 11:38:27 PM GMT

Email viewed by Johny Tan (johny.tan@dot.ca.gov) 2021-12-07 - 11:39:05 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Johny Tan (johny.tan@dot.ca.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-12-07 - 11:40:06 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
 2021-12-07 - 11:40:06 PM GMT